
Penn College at Wellsboro  (N 25) 

Practical Nursing Program 
 

September 2024 start 

Fall 2024 Student Calendar 

**Fridays reserved for Make-up days** 

 

Tuesday, August 27, 2024, ORIENTATION (Mandatory) 9:00-3:00 
 

Monday, September 2, 2024, Level I begins  
(Class every M & Th 8-4:30, Lab/Clinical every T & W (hours vary) 6:30-3:00     

Thursday, December 19, 2024, End of Level I  

Nov. 28 & 29 – Thanksgiving 

Dec. 24 - Jan. 3 – College Closure 
 

Monday, January 6th, 2025, Level II begins 
(Class every M & Th 8-4:30, Clinical every T & W hours vary) 

Thursday, April 24, 2025, End of Level II 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 – Thursday, May 1, 2025 – Break 

 

Monday, May 5, 2025, Level III begins  

(Class every M 8-4:30, Clinical every T, W, & Th hours vary) 

Friday July 4, 2025 – Independence Day 

Thursday, August 21, 2025, End of Level III 

 

Tuesday, August 26, 2025, GRADUATION                                             
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